A.D. 1949

acceptance of an office of emolument under the Crown by the Honourable Ernest Bertrand, the member therefor, and you are hereby authorized to issue a new Writ for the Election of a Member to fill such vacancy.

Given under our Hands and Seals, at Ottawa, this seventh day of September, 1949.

LOUIS S. ST. LAURENT, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Quebec East.

STUART S. GARSON, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Marquette.

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF MERCIER

Dominion of Canada, To Wit: House of Commons

To the Chief Electoral Officer:

We, the undersigned, hereby give Notice, in pursuance of section eleven of the House of Commons Act, R.S.C., 1927, C. 145, that a vacancy hath occurred in the representation in the House of Commons, for the Electoral District of Mercier, in the Province of Quebec, by reason of the acceptance of an office of emolument under the Crown by the Honourable Joseph Jean, the member therefor and you are hereby authorized to issue a new Writ for the Election of a Member to fill such vacancy.

Given under Our Hands and Seals, at Ottawa, this seventh day of September, 1949.

LOUIS S. ST. LAURENT, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Quebec East.

STUART S. GARSON, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Marquette.

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF KAMOURASKA

Dominion of Canada, To Wit: House of Commons

To the Chief Electoral Officer:

We, the undersigned, hereby give Notice, in pursuance of section eleven of the House of Commons Act, R.S.C., 1927, C. 145, that a vacancy hath occurred in the representation in the House of Commons, for the Electoral District of Kamouraska in the Province of Quebec, by reason of the acceptance of an office of emolument under the Crown by Eugène Marquis, the member therefor, and you are hereby authorized to issue a new Writ for the Election of a Member to fill such vacancy.

Given under Our Hands and Seals, at Ottawa, this seventh day of September, 1949.

LOUIS S. ST. LAURENT, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Quebec East.

STUART S. GARSON, (L.S.) Member for the Electoral District of Marguette.